
Galen 2009 lun 27/04/2009 17:4
Parciales Página  OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2008 

Pos Dorsal Nombre Tiempo

D-16  (5) 3.8 km   12 C
1(48) 2(31) 3(44) 4(61) 5(38) 6(50) 7(41) 8(63) 9(47) 10(46) 11(60) 12(100) F

1 152 RICOY RAJOY, ANDREA 1:14:42 9:19 15:28 27:23 31:56 35:37 44:20 53:28 1:00:59 1:04:47 1:09:17 1:12:19 1:14:11 1:14:42
AROMON PONTEVEDRA 9:19 6:09 11:55 4:33 3:41 8:43 9:08 7:31 3:48 4:30 3:02 1:52 0:31

2 22 NÚÑEZ CARVALLO, CLAUDIA 1:16:59 5:37 8:49 19:30 24:01 27:19 48:18 55:06 1:00:44 1:05:35 1:11:24 1:14:19 1:16:20 1:16:59
FLUVIAL LUGO 5:37 3:12 10:41 4:31 3:18 20:59 6:48 5:38 4:51 5:49 2:55 2:01 0:39

3 41 VILA  TORRES, RAQUEL 1:22:57 3:45 9:49 19:21 27:25 30:42 54:09 1:01:10 1:06:50 1:11:30 1:17:28 1:20:13 1:22:19 1:22:57
FLUVIAL LUGO 3:45 6:04 9:32 8:04 3:17 23:27 7:01 5:40 4:40 5:58 2:45 2:06 0:38

4 74 VAZQUEZ BARRIENTOS, SANDRA 1:47:14 1:50 5:54 16:17 21:38 25:41 58:12 1:13:36 1:21:16 1:33:42 1:39:55 1:43:43 1:46:09 1:47:14
LICEO A CORUÑA 1:50 4:04 10:23 5:21 4:03 32:31 15:24 7:40 12:26 6:13 3:48 2:26 1:05

5 33 RODRÍGUEZ VEGA, CELIA 2:11:54 14:44 21:15 32:51 38:28 45:19 1:03:23 1:32:22 1:41:15 1:51:56 2:02:26 2:09:07 2:11:15 2:11:54
FLUVIAL LUGO 14:44 6:31 11:36 5:37 6:51 18:04 28:59 8:53 10:41 10:30 6:41 2:08 0:39

D-21  (14) 4.8 km   17 C
1(48) 2(55) 3(49) 4(33) 5(34) 6(53) 7(36) 8(32) 9(38) 10(59) 11(40) 12(58) 13(56) 14(43

15(51) 16(45) 17(100) F

1 60 GÓMEZ NAYA, SONIA 1:08:12 1:27 6:20 11:33 13:38 16:45 20:41 24:25 28:42 32:52 37:13 42:03 45:21 50:43 54:1
LICEO A CORUÑA 1:27 4:53 5:13 2:05 3:07 3:56 3:44 4:17 4:10 4:21 4:50 3:18 5:22 3:2

58:00 1:05:50 1:07:37 1:08:12
3:48 7:50 1:47 0:35

2 277 SUAREZ MENDEZ, PRISCILA 1:08:52 2:31 7:24 12:28 14:44 17:35 21:37 25:29 29:47 33:49 38:06 43:05 46:18 51:44 55:1
BOMBEIROS A CORUÑA 2:31 4:53 5:04 2:16 2:51 4:02 3:52 4:18 4:02 4:17 4:59 3:13 5:26 3:2

58:58 1:06:43 1:08:14 1:08:52
3:47 7:45 1:31 0:38

3 91 OURO GOMEZ, CRISTINA 1:28:31 2:24 9:33 16:19 18:16 23:17 29:14 34:44 39:12 44:50 49:16 53:21 57:26 1:03:34 1:07:4
USC SANTIAGO DE COMPOSTELA 2:24 7:09 6:46 1:57 5:01 5:57 5:30 4:28 5:38 4:26 4:05 4:05 6:08 4:1

1:11:20 1:25:33 1:27:46 1:28:31
3:34 14:13 2:13 0:45

4 89 MARTINEZ GARCIA, LAURA 1:35:28 7:30 13:21 22:26 24:37 29:46 36:30 40:55 44:14 50:37 57:21 1:04:51 1:09:02 1:15:13 1:18:4
USC SANTIAGO DE COMPOSTELA 7:30 5:51 9:05 2:11 5:09 6:44 4:25 3:19 6:23 6:44 7:30 4:11 6:11 3:2

1:21:28 1:33:17 1:34:45 1:35:28
2:46 11:49 1:28 0:43

5 130 ROMERO GONZALEZ, ANA 1:38:59 3:28 9:00 16:10 17:44 21:53 26:38 31:23 36:24 48:47 53:52 1:02:10 1:14:27 1:21:56 1:25:2
ARTABROS A CORUÑA 3:28 5:32 7:10 1:34 4:09 4:45 4:45 5:01 12:23 5:05 8:18 12:17 7:29 3:2

1:29:23 1:36:52 1:38:25 1:38:59
4:02 7:29 1:33 0:34

6 148 FIGUEROA LEIRO, MONICA 1:46:24 9:07 14:46 22:28 24:29 31:58 37:49 43:22 48:05 55:24 1:00:53 1:13:47 1:18:23 1:24:25 1:29:2
AROMON PONTEVEDRA 9:07 5:39 7:42 2:01 7:29 5:51 5:33 4:43 7:19 5:29 12:54 4:36 6:02 4:5

1:32:26 1:43:26 1:45:34 1:46:24
3:02 11:00 2:08 0:50

7 83 CARRACEDO MANEIRO, CRISTINA 1:47:50 8:38 15:16 24:12 25:48 29:54 34:28 38:25 41:48 46:27 54:00 1:13:03 1:16:49 1:29:58 1:34:4
USC SANTIAGO DE COMPOSTELA 8:38 6:38 8:56 1:36 4:06 4:34 3:57 3:23 4:39 7:33 19:03 3:46 13:09 4:4

1:37:16 1:45:31 1:47:09 1:47:50
2:29 8:15 1:38 0:41

8 9049 BOGATA TORZSOK, ANNA 1:56:26 2:52 10:34 20:21 22:41 28:47 36:22 42:38 50:38 59:07 1:05:09 1:12:27 1:20:29 1:29:03 1:34:1
FLUVIAL LUGO 2:52 7:42 9:47 2:20 6:06 7:35 6:16 8:00 8:29 6:02 7:18 8:02 8:34 5:0

1:41:33 1:53:43 1:55:45 1:56:26
7:21 12:10 2:02 0:41

9 145 DIOS  GONZALEZ, ANA MARIA 1:59:49 21:18 26:57 37:41 39:53 45:14 51:43 57:24 1:02:43 1:09:22 1:15:53 1:21:55 1:29:40 1:37:36 1:42:0
AROMON PONTEVEDRA 21:18 5:39 10:44 2:12 5:21 6:29 5:41 5:19 6:39 6:31 6:02 7:45 7:56 4:2

1:46:02 1:56:43 1:58:57 1:59:49
4:02 10:41 2:14 0:52

10 278 SUAREZ PAZOS, ALMUDENA 2:12:42 27:34 38:35 43:26 45:16 48:55 57:34 1:03:17 1:07:12 1:12:12 1:16:08 1:29:28 1:42:44 1:53:57 1:58:5
BOMBEIROS A CORUÑA 27:34 11:01 4:51 1:50 3:39 8:39 5:43 3:55 5:00 3:56 13:20 13:16 11:13 4:5

2:02:28 2:09:40 2:12:00 2:12:42
3:35 7:12 2:20 0:42

11 6 BLANCO PÉREZ, ANA 2:16:09 5:07 11:30 20:03 23:20 28:31 34:24 42:06 48:53 56:59 1:04:15 1:09:57 1:33:16 1:46:04 1:52:2
FLUVIAL LUGO 5:07 6:23 8:33 3:17 5:11 5:53 7:42 6:47 8:06 7:16 5:42 23:19 12:48 6:2

1:56:39 2:11:08 2:14:50 2:16:09
4:11 14:29 3:42 1:19

12 139 NOVOA VILA, LUCÍA 2:18:52 5:10 15:33 31:09 32:49 38:34 44:18 50:15 57:43 1:07:36 1:16:18 1:22:39 1:29:35 1:42:35 1:50:1
FLUVIAL LUGO 5:10 10:23 15:36 1:40 5:45 5:44 5:57 7:28 9:53 8:42 6:21 6:56 13:00 7:3

1:56:15 2:16:08 2:17:56 2:18:52
6:02 19:53 1:48 0:56

216 MASTROGIOVANNI, DANIELLE rror en tarj. ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----
U.VIGO VIGO

----- ----- -----

9140 RODRíGUEZ DOCAMPO, MARTA rror en tarj. 21:56 ----- 42:50 45:35 50:42 56:26 1:01:10 1:05:20 1:14:03 1:19:39 1:26:26 1:31:40 1:39:52 1:46:5
SEO ORDES 21:56 20:54 2:45 5:07 5:44 4:44 4:10 8:43 5:36 6:47 5:14 8:12 7:0

1:52:06 2:05:42 2:07:32 2:08:26
5:11 13:36 1:50 0:54

D-35  (7) 4.8 km   17 C
1(48) 2(55) 3(49) 4(33) 5(34) 6(53) 7(36) 8(32) 9(38) 10(59) 11(40) 12(58) 13(56) 14(43

15(51) 16(45) 17(100) F

1 213 IGLESIAS JUNZALVOS, ANA 1:21:18 2:24 8:20 18:37 20:44 25:10 30:42 36:01 41:58 46:13 50:42 55:17 58:57 1:03:54 1:07:1
U.VIGO VIGO 2:24 5:56 10:17 2:07 4:26 5:32 5:19 5:57 4:15 4:29 4:35 3:40 4:57 3:2

1:11:30 1:18:56 1:20:42 1:21:18
4:13 7:26 1:46 0:36

2 63 PEDRE FERNANDEZ, NATALIA 1:24:29 7:33 12:39 17:53 19:35 23:57 30:05 34:58 38:40 43:37 47:28 53:12 57:09 1:03:46 1:07:5
LICEO A CORUÑA 7:33 5:06 5:14 1:42 4:22 6:08 4:53 3:42 4:57 3:51 5:44 3:57 6:37 4:1

1:10:25 1:20:52 1:23:46 1:24:29
2:28 10:27 2:54 0:43

3 93 PERNAS MARTINEZ, ROSA MARIA 1:29:29 1:15 7:31 16:20 20:13 24:04 29:07 36:17 41:00 45:34 51:24 57:02 1:02:37 1:08:30 1:12:3
USC SANTIAGO DE COMPOSTELA 1:15 6:16 8:49 3:53 3:51 5:03 7:10 4:43 4:34 5:50 5:38 5:35 5:53 4:0

1:16:12 1:26:36 1:28:47 1:29:29
3:35 10:24 2:11 0:42



Galen 2009 lun 27/04/2009 17:4
Parciales Página  OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2008 

Pos Dorsal Nombre Tiempo

D-35  (7) 4.8 km   17 C (cont.)

1(48) 2(55) 3(49) 4(33) 5(34) 6(53) 7(36) 8(32) 9(38) 10(59) 11(40) 12(58) 13(56) 14(43
15(51) 16(45) 17(100) F

4 27 PÉREZ  RODRÍGUEZ, MARÍA LIBIA 1:33:53 6:53 13:15 22:09 24:07 27:50 32:40 36:55 41:53 47:20 51:53 57:23 1:04:03 1:10:04 1:18:2
FLUVIAL LUGO 6:53 6:22 8:54 1:58 3:43 4:50 4:15 4:58 5:27 4:33 5:30 6:40 6:01 8:2

1:20:36 1:30:31 1:32:34 1:33:53
2:07 9:55 2:03 1:19

5 158 ESPIÑEIRA MACEIRAS, Mª FERNANDA 1:47:02 13:42 20:05 24:57 26:44 30:21 34:30 39:20 42:37 48:33 56:53 1:05:36 1:09:54 1:23:42 1:30:4
GALLAECIA A CORUÑA 13:42 6:23 4:52 1:47 3:37 4:09 4:50 3:17 5:56 8:20 8:43 4:18 13:48 7:0

1:34:03 1:44:08 1:46:19 1:47:02
3:17 10:05 2:11 0:43

6 87 LAMAS CASARIEGO, OLGA Mª 2:01:55 2:02 10:12 19:56 24:49 32:36 38:51 46:15 50:38 1:00:30 1:07:42 1:16:06 1:28:21 1:35:47 1:41:3
USC SANTIAGO DE COMPOSTELA 2:02 8:10 9:44 4:53 7:47 6:15 7:24 4:23 9:52 7:12 8:24 12:15 7:26 5:5

1:45:59 1:58:04 2:00:59 2:01:55
4:22 12:05 2:55 0:56

7 163 ANDREA MOSQUERA, PAULINA 2:18:01 16:07 30:22 43:41 46:52 51:18 56:15 1:00:44 1:05:05 1:13:54 1:32:03 1:37:11 1:41:28 1:49:16 1:58:1
GALLAECIA A CORUÑA 16:07 14:15 13:19 3:11 4:26 4:57 4:29 4:21 8:49 18:09 5:08 4:17 7:48 8:5

2:02:31 2:15:00 2:17:23 2:18:01
4:19 12:29 2:23 0:38

D-45  (5) 3.8 km   12 C
1(48) 2(31) 3(44) 4(61) 5(38) 6(50) 7(41) 8(63) 9(47) 10(46) 11(60) 12(100) F

1 16 GARCÍA  DEIBE, ANA 1:21:41 4:18 15:54 30:28 35:56 39:22 51:22 59:03 1:06:10 1:11:22 1:16:18 1:19:15 1:20:59 1:21:41
FLUVIAL LUGO 4:18 11:36 14:34 5:28 3:26 12:00 7:41 7:07 5:12 4:56 2:57 1:44 0:42

2 70 REY SOUTO, Mª TERESA 1:37:17 7:03 11:09 23:47 31:25 35:33 47:21 1:04:25 1:15:27 1:20:46 1:25:59 1:34:19 1:36:28 1:37:17
LICEO A CORUÑA 7:03 4:06 12:38 7:38 4:08 11:48 17:04 11:02 5:19 5:13 8:20 2:09 0:49

3 37 TORRES MONTES, MARÍA JESÚS 1:51:26 12:39 16:46 24:58 32:06 36:38 1:17:08 1:26:13 1:33:37 1:38:47 1:43:49 1:48:17 1:50:31 1:51:26
FLUVIAL LUGO 12:39 4:07 8:12 7:08 4:32 40:30 9:05 7:24 5:10 5:02 4:28 2:14 0:55

4 61 NAYA LÓPEZ, Mª JOSE 1:52:17 7:36 11:59 22:12 27:51 32:06 1:04:06 1:19:08 1:27:13 1:39:23 1:45:31 1:49:24 1:51:24 1:52:17
LICEO A CORUÑA 7:36 4:23 10:13 5:39 4:15 32:00 15:02 8:05 12:10 6:08 3:53 2:00 0:53

5 203 ANTEQUERA GARCIA, GEMA 2:32:00 4:13 30:04 59:56 1:08:54 1:14:05 1:32:57 1:51:49 2:07:02 2:14:22 2:22:13 2:28:53 2:31:04 2:32:00
U.VIGO VIGO 4:13 25:51 29:52 8:58 5:11 18:52 18:52 15:13 7:20 7:51 6:40 2:11 0:56

D ELITE  (5) 6.3 km   21 C
1(32) 2(49) 3(34) 4(53) 5(36) 6(55) 7(61) 8(56) 9(38) 10(39) 11(50) 12(57) 13(58) 14(46

15(51) 16(63) 17(43) 18(44) 19(31) 20(64) 21(100) F

1 38 TORRÓN RAMOS, Mª  MAR 1:31:00 3:40 9:16 13:18 16:35 20:07 29:18 37:24 39:20 42:04 49:25 53:18 56:22 59:03 1:05:3
FLUVIAL LUGO 3:40 5:36 4:02 3:17 3:32 9:11 8:06 1:56 2:44 7:21 3:53 3:04 2:41 6:2

1:10:46 1:12:25 1:13:33 1:18:05 1:24:03 1:26:43 1:30:19 1:31:00
5:15 1:39 1:08 4:32 5:58 2:40 3:36 0:41

2 219 PASTORIZA SANTOS, ISABEL 1:43:21 4:38 10:48 15:49 20:02 23:51 34:29 43:13 46:09 48:47 53:13 58:06 1:01:07 1:04:14 1:10:3
U.VIGO VIGO 4:38 6:10 5:01 4:13 3:49 10:38 8:44 2:56 2:38 4:26 4:53 3:01 3:07 6:2

1:15:58 1:17:55 1:19:44 1:26:32 1:36:43 1:39:41 1:42:45 1:43:21
5:20 1:57 1:49 6:48 10:11 2:58 3:04 0:36

3 242 MIGUÉLEZ GARCÍA, CLARA 1:48:19 3:09 12:03 16:06 20:37 24:46 34:17 41:24 44:03 46:44 54:30 1:02:44 1:05:30 1:10:45 1:18:2
SEO ORDES 3:09 8:54 4:03 4:31 4:09 9:31 7:07 2:39 2:41 7:46 8:14 2:46 5:15 7:4

1:24:00 1:26:37 1:29:14 1:35:46 1:41:16 1:43:59 1:47:38 1:48:19
5:32 2:37 2:37 6:32 5:30 2:43 3:39 0:41

4 12 CEIDE VILELA, MARÍA VANESSA 2:12:17 3:13 9:06 14:04 18:55 24:48 38:18 48:46 54:01 57:03 1:05:34 1:09:57 1:13:39 1:19:48 1:35:3
FLUVIAL LUGO 3:13 5:53 4:58 4:51 5:53 13:30 10:28 5:15 3:02 8:31 4:23 3:42 6:09 15:4

1:42:13 1:44:48 1:47:12 1:52:55 2:00:28 2:07:23 2:11:44 2:12:17
6:37 2:35 2:24 5:43 7:33 6:55 4:21 0:33

5 227 VEIGA GARCIA, CARLA 2:30:56 5:15 11:38 20:30 29:51 35:03 52:26 1:03:01 1:06:11 1:08:53 1:31:06 1:39:00 1:43:19 1:46:13 1:56:2
U.VIGO VIGO 5:15 6:23 8:52 9:21 5:12 17:23 10:35 3:10 2:42 22:13 7:54 4:19 2:54 10:0

2:02:03 2:03:56 2:05:30 2:15:46 2:22:13 2:25:30 2:30:20 2:30:56
5:43 1:53 1:34 10:16 6:27 3:17 4:50 0:36

H-16  (7) 3.8 km   12 C
1(48) 2(31) 3(44) 4(61) 5(38) 6(50) 7(41) 8(63) 9(47) 10(46) 11(60) 12(100) F

1 10 CASAS LÓPEZ, JUAN 1:01:19 2:48 6:29 14:45 18:36 22:52 33:16 40:12 45:41 50:19 56:30 59:06 1:00:31 1:01:19
FLUVIAL LUGO 2:48 3:41 8:16 3:51 4:16 10:24 6:56 5:29 4:38 6:11 2:36 1:25 0:48

2 9134 VALERO  CAYÓN, MANUEL 1:02:13 0:54 7:31 15:15 19:23 22:43 32:31 40:22 46:59 51:49 57:10 1:00:16 1:01:39 1:02:13
PILOÑA ASTURIAS 0:54 6:37 7:44 4:08 3:20 9:48 7:51 6:37 4:50 5:21 3:06 1:23 0:34

3 2 AMEDO RAMOS, SANTIAGO 1:43:43 7:06 10:55 18:47 23:35 26:03 1:10:37 1:19:48 1:24:38 1:32:53 1:37:53 1:41:56 1:43:17 1:43:43
FLUVIAL LUGO 7:06 3:49 7:52 4:48 2:28 44:34 9:11 4:50 8:15 5:00 4:03 1:21 0:26

4 21 NOVO SANDE, ADRIÁN 1:56:37 2:01 6:36 21:01 38:14 41:55 1:23:03 1:32:18 1:39:34 1:44:44 1:49:42 1:54:10 1:55:49 1:56:37
FLUVIAL LUGO 2:01 4:35 14:25 17:13 3:41 41:08 9:15 7:16 5:10 4:58 4:28 1:39 0:48

5 72 SILGUERO SANTOS, RAUL 2:00:17 8:55 16:00 27:04 36:44 40:37 1:13:56 1:28:30 1:36:04 1:48:49 1:54:22 1:58:18 1:59:38 2:00:17
LICEO A CORUÑA 8:55 7:05 11:04 9:40 3:53 33:19 14:34 7:34 12:45 5:33 3:56 1:20 0:39

6 40 VILA  TORRES, DIEGO 2:02:34 1:51 12:22 26:39 44:26 47:58 1:29:15 1:38:29 1:45:46 1:51:14 1:55:51 2:00:00 2:01:52 2:02:34
FLUVIAL LUGO 1:51 10:31 14:17 17:47 3:32 41:17 9:14 7:17 5:28 4:37 4:09 1:52 0:42

7 3 ARAMBURU GONZÁLEZ, ÓSCAR 2:07:54 11:39 18:29 32:42 50:22 53:59 1:35:01 1:44:22 1:51:25 1:56:50 2:01:45 2:05:52 2:07:20 2:07:54
FLUVIAL LUGO 11:39 6:50 14:13 17:40 3:37 41:02 9:21 7:03 5:25 4:55 4:07 1:28 0:34

H-20  (6) 4.8 km   17 C
1(48) 2(55) 3(49) 4(33) 5(34) 6(53) 7(36) 8(32) 9(38) 10(59) 11(40) 12(58) 13(56) 14(43

15(51) 16(45) 17(100) F

1 25 PÉREZ JANEIRO, ALEJANDRO 1:00:35 3:29 8:51 13:08 14:41 17:29 20:53 23:37 26:28 30:57 34:05 37:59 42:07 46:17 49:2
FLUVIAL LUGO 3:29 5:22 4:17 1:33 2:48 3:24 2:44 2:51 4:29 3:08 3:54 4:08 4:10 3:1

51:47 58:54 1:00:05 1:00:35
2:18 7:07 1:11 0:30

2 5 BELLÓN  SANTOS, MANUEL A. 1:09:28 1:04 4:41 9:27 11:30 15:50 19:17 23:18 25:57 35:54 40:09 44:57 47:41 52:05 56:0
FLUVIAL LUGO 1:04 3:37 4:46 2:03 4:20 3:27 4:01 2:39 9:57 4:15 4:48 2:44 4:24 4:0

57:49 1:07:25 1:08:55 1:09:28
1:43 9:36 1:30 0:33



Galen 2009 lun 27/04/2009 17:4
Parciales Página  OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2008 

Pos Dorsal Nombre Tiempo

H-20  (6) 4.8 km   17 C (cont.)

1(48) 2(55) 3(49) 4(33) 5(34) 6(53) 7(36) 8(32) 9(38) 10(59) 11(40) 12(58) 13(56) 14(43
15(51) 16(45) 17(100) F

3 4 BARREIRO HONRADO, GUILLERMO 1:13:14 1:06 8:48 13:32 15:23 19:45 23:04 27:10 29:54 39:41 43:21 46:00 48:46 55:45 59:1
FLUVIAL LUGO 1:06 7:42 4:44 1:51 4:22 3:19 4:06 2:44 9:47 3:40 2:39 2:46 6:59 3:3

1:02:20 1:11:31 1:12:38 1:13:14
3:02 9:11 1:07 0:36

4 1 ÁLVAREZ ABUÍN, DIEGO 1:15:39 2:47 8:58 18:22 19:45 23:55 31:18 35:26 39:00 42:40 46:21 49:37 53:14 58:12 1:01:1
FLUVIAL LUGO 2:47 6:11 9:24 1:23 4:10 7:23 4:08 3:34 3:40 3:41 3:16 3:37 4:58 3:0

1:04:50 1:13:40 1:15:10 1:15:39 14:46
3:34 8:50 1:30 0:29 *33

5 13 COBAS PENA, ADRIÁN 1:21:53 1:55 7:30 14:23 16:20 21:20 27:21 32:47 37:15 42:52 47:19 51:23 55:30 1:01:39 1:05:3
FLUVIAL LUGO 1:55 5:35 6:53 1:57 5:00 6:01 5:26 4:28 5:37 4:27 4:04 4:07 6:09 4:0

1:09:24 1:19:40 1:21:22 1:21:53
3:45 10:16 1:42 0:31

6 47 BALAY HERMIDA, IVAN 2:26:39 23:57 34:29 41:16 43:43 47:45 52:45 57:26 1:00:11 1:05:26 1:13:30 1:31:16 1:57:04 2:08:06 2:12:5
LICEO A CORUÑA 23:57 10:32 6:47 2:27 4:02 5:00 4:41 2:45 5:15 8:04 17:46 25:48 11:02 4:5

2:16:26 2:23:44 2:25:56 2:26:39
3:30 7:18 2:12 0:43

H-21  (30) 6.3 km   21 C
1(32) 2(49) 3(34) 4(53) 5(36) 6(55) 7(61) 8(56) 9(38) 10(39) 11(50) 12(57) 13(58) 14(46

15(51) 16(63) 17(43) 18(44) 19(31) 20(64) 21(100) F

1 88 MARQUEZ SOUTO, JOSE MANUEL 1:08:54 1:47 6:04 9:43 13:43 16:41 22:15 28:04 30:10 32:29 35:58 38:28 41:14 44:36 50:5
USC SANTIAGO DE COMPOSTELA 1:47 4:17 3:39 4:00 2:58 5:34 5:49 2:06 2:19 3:29 2:30 2:46 3:22 6:2

53:58 55:21 56:45 1:00:04 1:03:45 1:05:51 1:08:27 1:08:54
3:01 1:23 1:24 3:19 3:41 2:06 2:36 0:27

2 172 CORREDOIRA RIFÓN, JOSÉ 1:10:12 3:23 6:09 10:21 14:49 17:33 23:41 29:30 31:08 33:14 38:12 40:42 43:02 45:36 51:1
GALLAECIA A CORUÑA 3:23 2:46 4:12 4:28 2:44 6:08 5:49 1:38 2:06 4:58 2:30 2:20 2:34 5:3

53:49 56:31 57:30 1:00:43 1:05:17 1:07:53 1:09:47 1:10:12
2:34 2:42 0:59 3:13 4:34 2:36 1:54 0:25

3 95 RAMOS PERNAS, MIGUEL 1:10:24 2:38 6:01 9:30 12:19 14:54 23:04 28:47 30:59 33:00 37:10 40:03 43:05 45:33 51:2
USC SANTIAGO DE COMPOSTELA 2:38 3:23 3:29 2:49 2:35 8:10 5:43 2:12 2:01 4:10 2:53 3:02 2:28 5:5

54:47 56:24 57:46 1:00:59 1:05:45 1:07:39 1:09:58 1:10:24
3:23 1:37 1:22 3:13 4:46 1:54 2:19 0:26

4 154 ROSADO FRADE, ALFONSO 1:16:52 3:49 7:54 11:42 15:17 18:55 25:52 32:15 34:18 36:42 40:23 43:53 46:47 49:17 55:3
AROMON PONTEVEDRA 3:49 4:05 3:48 3:35 3:38 6:57 6:23 2:03 2:24 3:41 3:30 2:54 2:30 6:1

59:06 1:00:36 1:01:42 1:05:33 1:11:21 1:13:56 1:16:27 1:16:52
3:35 1:30 1:06 3:51 5:48 2:35 2:31 0:25

5 69 RAMOS ASENSIO, LUIS JAVIER 1:20:48 4:16 9:24 12:56 16:38 19:40 29:48 36:23 38:17 40:28 46:27 49:41 52:07 54:22 1:00:0
LICEO A CORUÑA 4:16 5:08 3:32 3:42 3:02 10:08 6:35 1:54 2:11 5:59 3:14 2:26 2:15 5:4

1:04:40 1:06:13 1:08:34 1:11:44 1:15:58 1:18:00 1:20:24 1:20:48
4:36 1:33 2:21 3:10 4:14 2:02 2:24 0:24

6 244 MORLAN RODRIGUEZ, JOSE ANGEL 1:21:43 2:31 6:48 10:44 14:17 17:24 26:21 32:03 34:08 36:15 43:08 49:15 51:34 54:03 59:1
SEO ORDES 2:31 4:17 3:56 3:33 3:07 8:57 5:42 2:05 2:07 6:53 6:07 2:19 2:29 5:1

1:02:33 1:04:00 1:05:02 1:08:47 1:12:58 1:16:14 1:21:08 1:21:43
3:19 1:27 1:02 3:45 4:11 3:16 4:54 0:35

7 224 PÉREZ ALONSO, ADRIAN 1:23:41 3:19 6:47 10:58 14:33 17:54 30:43 36:35 38:37 41:19 45:09 48:15 51:07 53:51 59:5
U.VIGO VIGO 3:19 3:28 4:11 3:35 3:21 12:49 5:52 2:02 2:42 3:50 3:06 2:52 2:44 6:0

1:03:49 1:05:43 1:07:14 1:11:56 1:17:17 1:19:39 1:23:13 1:23:41
3:53 1:54 1:31 4:42 5:21 2:22 3:34 0:28

8 272 GONZALEZ VARELA, FRANCISCO JOS 1:24:31 4:03 7:21 10:47 15:05 19:44 26:58 32:49 34:56 37:06 41:43 49:59 53:00 55:55 1:02:0
BOMBEIROS A CORUÑA 4:03 3:18 3:26 4:18 4:39 7:14 5:51 2:07 2:10 4:37 8:16 3:01 2:55 6:0

1:06:50 1:08:37 1:09:43 1:13:36 1:18:25 1:21:23 1:23:53 1:24:31
4:49 1:47 1:06 3:53 4:49 2:58 2:30 0:38

9 161 ALONSO VELASCO, CARLOS DAVID 1:24:36 3:06 7:12 11:55 15:35 18:28 29:34 35:48 38:52 41:45 45:47 50:58 53:50 56:12 1:02:0
GALLAECIA A CORUÑA 3:06 4:06 4:43 3:40 2:53 11:06 6:14 3:04 2:53 4:02 5:11 2:52 2:22 5:5

1:06:07 1:07:52 1:08:58 1:12:58 1:18:34 1:20:58 1:24:11 1:24:36
4:05 1:45 1:06 4:00 5:36 2:24 3:13 0:25

10 56 BUGALLO IGLESIAS, ADRIAN 1:27:12 7:41 13:10 17:52 22:19 26:21 33:15 40:06 42:13 44:30 49:05 52:44 56:30 59:33 1:05:1
LICEO A CORUÑA 7:41 5:29 4:42 4:27 4:02 6:54 6:51 2:07 2:17 4:35 3:39 3:46 3:03 5:4

1:08:45 1:10:22 1:12:23 1:17:19 1:21:45 1:23:50 1:26:36 1:27:12
3:27 1:37 2:01 4:56 4:26 2:05 2:46 0:36

11 280 VAZQUEZ GARCIA, ALFONSO BREOGA 1:27:45 2:39 6:54 12:13 16:33 19:55 31:54 38:41 40:20 42:46 48:45 53:52 56:11 58:31 1:03:2
BOMBEIROS A CORUÑA 2:39 4:15 5:19 4:20 3:22 11:59 6:47 1:39 2:26 5:59 5:07 2:19 2:20 4:5

1:06:33 1:08:12 1:10:01 1:17:20 1:21:56 1:24:12 1:27:22 1:27:45
3:04 1:39 1:49 7:19 4:36 2:16 3:10 0:23

12 287 PATIÑO ALONSO, NICOLAS 1:29:46 2:32 7:24 11:50 15:08 18:28 27:24 35:12 37:48 40:36 45:28 50:33 53:10 56:00 1:01:5
HABELASHAI VIGO 2:32 4:52 4:26 3:18 3:20 8:56 7:48 2:36 2:48 4:52 5:05 2:37 2:50 5:5

1:05:46 1:07:38 1:08:59 1:13:41 1:22:55 1:25:59 1:29:10 1:29:46
3:54 1:52 1:21 4:42 9:14 3:04 3:11 0:36

13 20 MARTÍNEZ PÉREZ, BRUNO 1:29:57 3:47 8:24 12:20 15:36 19:08 28:25 36:27 38:22 41:03 48:21 52:14 55:16 57:55 1:04:2
FLUVIAL LUGO 3:47 4:37 3:56 3:16 3:32 9:17 8:02 1:55 2:41 7:18 3:53 3:02 2:39 6:3

1:09:47 1:11:22 1:12:30 1:17:01 1:23:00 1:25:41 1:29:15 1:29:57
5:20 1:35 1:08 4:31 5:59 2:41 3:34 0:42

14 279 VARELA YAÑEZ, MARCOS 1:31:16 2:25 5:57 9:45 13:05 16:33 25:28 31:56 34:03 36:09 41:24 51:38 54:31 59:22 1:08:3
BOMBEIROS A CORUÑA 2:25 3:32 3:48 3:20 3:28 8:55 6:28 2:07 2:06 5:15 10:14 2:53 4:51 9:0

1:11:57 1:13:20 1:15:27 1:20:10 1:25:08 1:27:23 1:30:47 1:31:16
3:27 1:23 2:07 4:43 4:58 2:15 3:24 0:29

15 169 CARRO GARCÍA, ROBERTO 1:31:17 5:59 10:33 19:54 23:20 26:19 35:37 46:14 48:38 50:52 54:49 58:13 1:00:45 1:03:10 1:09:3
GALLAECIA A CORUÑA 5:59 4:34 9:21 3:26 2:59 9:18 10:37 2:24 2:14 3:57 3:24 2:32 2:25 6:2

1:13:08 1:14:50 1:15:51 1:19:47 1:25:09 1:27:38 1:30:48 1:31:17
3:35 1:42 1:01 3:56 5:22 2:29 3:10 0:29

16 206 CASAL FERNANDEZ, FRANCISCO 1:31:41 3:07 7:17 11:10 14:33 17:50 27:15 33:53 36:21 38:39 46:40 56:22 58:51 1:01:47 1:09:4
U.VIGO VIGO 3:07 4:10 3:53 3:23 3:17 9:25 6:38 2:28 2:18 8:01 9:42 2:29 2:56 7:5

1:13:58 1:15:50 1:16:57 1:21:36 1:26:19 1:28:48 1:31:11 1:31:41
4:12 1:52 1:07 4:39 4:43 2:29 2:23 0:30



Galen 2009 lun 27/04/2009 17:4
Parciales Página  OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2008 

Pos Dorsal Nombre Tiempo

H-21  (30) 6.3 km   21 C (cont.)

1(32) 2(49) 3(34) 4(53) 5(36) 6(55) 7(61) 8(56) 9(38) 10(39) 11(50) 12(57) 13(58) 14(46
15(51) 16(63) 17(43) 18(44) 19(31) 20(64) 21(100) F

17 237 BARCA BUYO, RICARDO 1:32:55 4:31 9:29 14:47 20:20 24:27 34:24 42:33 44:43 47:19 51:58 55:58 58:17 1:00:43 1:09:4
SEO ORDES 4:31 4:58 5:18 5:33 4:07 9:57 8:09 2:10 2:36 4:39 4:00 2:19 2:26 9:0

1:13:21 1:15:02 1:16:07 1:19:51 1:24:22 1:27:45 1:32:22 1:32:55
3:33 1:41 1:05 3:44 4:31 3:23 4:37 0:33

18 50 CASTRILLON MANSO, JOSE ANTONIO 1:35:22 2:38 9:00 13:22 18:39 22:04 31:36 39:19 41:19 43:42 47:30 55:15 58:34 1:02:01 1:09:1
LICEO A CORUÑA 2:38 6:22 4:22 5:17 3:25 9:32 7:43 2:00 2:23 3:48 7:45 3:19 3:27 7:1

1:13:29 1:15:54 1:17:26 1:21:58 1:28:13 1:30:35 1:34:48 1:35:22
4:17 2:25 1:32 4:32 6:15 2:22 4:13 0:34

19 7 CAAMAÑO LAGO, JOSE MANUEL 1:36:36 3:28 7:06 11:33 16:17 19:28 28:31 36:26 39:20 42:03 45:41 49:40 52:14 55:51 1:05:2
FLUVIAL LUGO 3:28 3:38 4:27 4:44 3:11 9:03 7:55 2:54 2:43 3:38 3:59 2:34 3:37 9:3

1:10:29 1:12:36 1:14:16 1:21:42 1:29:07 1:32:56 1:36:03 1:36:36
5:06 2:07 1:40 7:26 7:25 3:49 3:07 0:33

20 192 VERDE  LAREU, ROBERTO 1:37:02 3:28 6:44 10:54 16:47 19:36 26:21 33:09 35:07 38:33 53:45 57:48 1:00:15 1:02:39 1:08:4
GALLAECIA A CORUÑA 3:28 3:16 4:10 5:53 2:49 6:45 6:48 1:58 3:26 15:12 4:03 2:27 2:24 6:0

1:12:32 1:14:18 1:16:31 1:21:32 1:28:05 1:33:32 1:36:25 1:37:02
3:50 1:46 2:13 5:01 6:33 5:27 2:53 0:37

21 264 FERNÁNDEZ OTERO, OSCAR 1:37:14 4:45 10:08 14:39 18:57 23:03 32:00 40:46 43:00 45:16 56:26 1:00:44 1:03:12 1:05:27 1:10:2
U.VIGO VIGO 4:45 5:23 4:31 4:18 4:06 8:57 8:46 2:14 2:16 11:10 4:18 2:28 2:15 4:5

1:16:01 1:17:22 1:19:03 1:22:50 1:28:32 1:30:58 1:36:37 1:37:14
5:35 1:21 1:41 3:47 5:42 2:26 5:39 0:37

22 112 CANEDO MONASTERIO, JACOB 1:38:01 4:49 9:02 12:55 16:43 20:04 28:03 40:23 42:02 44:31 51:27 55:14 1:00:28 1:03:27 1:11:3
ARTABROS A CORUÑA 4:49 4:13 3:53 3:48 3:21 7:59 12:20 1:39 2:29 6:56 3:47 5:14 2:59 8:0

1:16:57 1:18:48 1:21:14 1:27:13 1:32:15 1:34:15 1:37:29 1:38:01
5:22 1:51 2:26 5:59 5:02 2:00 3:14 0:32

23 183 POUSADA GALLEGO, ROBERTO 1:39:14 5:32 9:08 13:50 18:12 21:26 30:07 37:36 39:18 41:58 47:21 51:29 54:30 58:04 1:06:4
GALLAECIA A CORUÑA 5:32 3:36 4:42 4:22 3:14 8:41 7:29 1:42 2:40 5:23 4:08 3:01 3:34 8:4

1:12:22 1:14:27 1:16:20 1:23:38 1:31:00 1:34:45 1:38:34 1:39:14
5:33 2:05 1:53 7:18 7:22 3:45 3:49 0:40

24 251 VIQUEIRA NOUCHE, CARLOS 1:39:41 3:20 7:46 12:42 17:44 21:08 29:25 38:20 40:33 44:13 49:38 53:00 56:42 59:45 1:07:3
SEO ORDES 3:20 4:26 4:56 5:02 3:24 8:17 8:55 2:13 3:40 5:25 3:22 3:42 3:03 7:5

1:11:43 1:13:54 1:15:29 1:22:42 1:30:42 1:35:41 1:38:51 1:39:41
4:06 2:11 1:35 7:13 8:00 4:59 3:10 0:50

25 9 CARREIRA LÓPEZ, LUIS 1:40:06 6:41 11:14 15:27 19:14 22:31 30:37 41:28 44:16 46:45 54:01 57:19 1:00:05 1:02:43 1:13:3
FLUVIAL LUGO 6:41 4:33 4:13 3:47 3:17 8:06 10:51 2:48 2:29 7:16 3:18 2:46 2:38 10:5

1:19:18 1:20:59 1:23:12 1:29:00 1:34:20 1:36:29 1:39:32 1:40:06
5:41 1:41 2:13 5:48 5:20 2:09 3:03 0:34

26 184 REY ABAD, ROGELIO 1:41:05 3:37 6:43 10:39 14:46 17:56 29:02 37:54 41:00 44:37 52:10 59:01 1:01:50 1:06:05 1:14:0
GALLAECIA A CORUÑA 3:37 3:06 3:56 4:07 3:10 11:06 8:52 3:06 3:37 7:33 6:51 2:49 4:15 7:5

1:18:45 1:21:35 1:23:44 1:28:05 1:35:30 1:37:53 1:40:25 1:41:05
4:45 2:50 2:09 4:21 7:25 2:23 2:32 0:40

27 9108 FERNANDEZ TRABA, IAGO 1:54:15 5:27 13:14 18:08 23:21 26:48 39:52 49:13 54:03 57:00 1:01:27 1:05:24 1:08:13 1:11:14 1:18:2
U.VIGO VIGO 5:27 7:47 4:54 5:13 3:27 13:04 9:21 4:50 2:57 4:27 3:57 2:49 3:01 7:1

1:24:05 1:26:39 1:28:32 1:32:33 1:40:05 1:42:30 1:53:43 1:54:15
5:38 2:34 1:53 4:01 7:32 2:25 11:13 0:32

28 238 CABO AREOSO, JOSE ANTONIO 2:11:56 6:05 12:37 17:43 21:49 26:05 43:50 52:15 57:15 1:00:46 1:09:13 1:19:45 1:23:11 1:26:38 1:36:5
SEO ORDES 6:05 6:32 5:06 4:06 4:16 17:45 8:25 5:00 3:31 8:27 10:32 3:26 3:27 10:1

1:42:29 1:44:43 1:46:01 1:52:34 2:03:17 2:06:31 2:11:07 2:11:56
5:37 2:14 1:18 6:33 10:43 3:14 4:36 0:49

269 ABELEIRA PATIÑO, JOSE IVAN rror en tarj. 5:06 25:09 29:45 33:46 44:09 51:25 1:02:07 1:10:20 1:16:10 1:23:06 ----- ----- ----- ----
BOMBEIROS A CORUÑA 5:06 20:03 4:36 4:01 10:23 7:16 10:42 8:13 5:50 6:56

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 1:39:09
16:03

191 VAZQUEZ REY, BRAULIO rror en tarj. 40:44 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 1:16:41 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----
GALLAECIA A CORUÑA 40:44 35:57

1:26:14 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 1:39:52 1:40:38 4:58 10:43 15:25 16:58 21:4
9:33 13:38 0:46 *48 *55 *49 *33 *3
26:39 35:11 51:33 56:01 1:07:55 1:12:46 1:20:42 1:38:12
*53 *36 *38 *59 *40 *58 *43 *45

H-21B  (29) 4.8 km   17 C
1(48) 2(55) 3(49) 4(33) 5(34) 6(53) 7(36) 8(32) 9(38) 10(59) 11(40) 12(58) 13(56) 14(43

15(51) 16(45) 17(100) F

1 48 CAÑAS LARA, JULIO 1:01:05 3:25 6:56 11:26 15:25 18:28 22:00 25:05 28:19 32:48 35:40 40:26 44:32 48:46 51:3
LICEO A CORUÑA 3:25 3:31 4:30 3:59 3:03 3:32 3:05 3:14 4:29 2:52 4:46 4:06 4:14 2:4

52:57 58:58 1:00:30 1:01:05
1:22 6:01 1:32 0:35

2 92 PACHECO SANCHO, JOSE RAMON 1:07:27 4:53 11:50 16:33 17:53 22:16 26:34 29:53 32:12 35:32 38:56 44:29 48:00 52:13 56:0
USC SANTIAGO DE COMPOSTELA 4:53 6:57 4:43 1:20 4:23 4:18 3:19 2:19 3:20 3:24 5:33 3:31 4:13 3:5

58:12 1:04:36 1:06:59 1:07:27
2:05 6:24 2:23 0:28

3 19 LÓPEZ CASAS, KEVIN 1:12:31 5:46 9:39 14:29 15:41 21:07 25:22 29:32 37:34 42:06 47:02 49:54 52:50 56:48 1:00:1
FLUVIAL LUGO 5:46 3:53 4:50 1:12 5:26 4:15 4:10 8:02 4:32 4:56 2:52 2:56 3:58 3:2

1:04:09 1:10:34 1:12:04 1:12:31
3:54 6:25 1:30 0:27

4 117 GARCIA GARCIA, CARLOS 1:15:25 3:55 11:24 19:02 20:50 24:46 29:08 32:21 34:53 39:36 44:41 48:37 51:56 1:01:01 1:04:2
ARTABROS A CORUÑA 3:55 7:29 7:38 1:48 3:56 4:22 3:13 2:32 4:43 5:05 3:56 3:19 9:05 3:1

1:06:30 1:13:05 1:14:40 1:15:25
2:10 6:35 1:35 0:45

5 9138 MOSQUERA CASAIS, JUAN ANTONIO 1:15:44 1:55 5:14 11:44 13:00 20:17 24:24 27:36 30:34 35:30 41:59 45:49 49:33 54:53 59:4
SEO ORDES 1:55 3:19 6:30 1:16 7:17 4:07 3:12 2:58 4:56 6:29 3:50 3:44 5:20 4:5

1:04:39 1:13:37 1:15:09 1:15:44
4:50 8:58 1:32 0:35

6 103 NAVIA ALVAREZ, ALFONSO 1:17:50 7:54 15:01 20:03 21:21 25:38 30:25 33:57 38:54 43:08 47:01 52:12 55:42 1:01:00 1:04:0
LICEO A CORUÑA 7:54 7:07 5:02 1:18 4:17 4:47 3:32 4:57 4:14 3:53 5:11 3:30 5:18 3:0

1:08:04 1:15:47 1:17:11 1:17:50
3:55 7:43 1:24 0:39



Galen 2009 lun 27/04/2009 17:4
Parciales Página  OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2008 

Pos Dorsal Nombre Tiempo

H-21B  (29) 4.8 km   17 C (cont.)

1(48) 2(55) 3(49) 4(33) 5(34) 6(53) 7(36) 8(32) 9(38) 10(59) 11(40) 12(58) 13(56) 14(43
15(51) 16(45) 17(100) F

7 166 BECEIRO LÓPEZ, JOSE RAMON 1:18:29 1:45 8:10 13:05 14:24 17:30 21:21 24:29 27:05 34:26 37:44 53:17 58:37 1:02:46 1:07:3
GALLAECIA A CORUÑA 1:45 6:25 4:55 1:19 3:06 3:51 3:08 2:36 7:21 3:18 15:33 5:20 4:09 4:4

1:09:14 1:16:14 1:17:50 1:18:29
1:42 7:00 1:36 0:39

8 155 VEIGA BUGALLO, FCO JAVIER 1:21:26 9:44 18:01 27:39 29:37 33:37 36:39 42:04 46:24 50:18 53:52 58:01 1:01:28 1:07:08 1:10:1
AROMON PONTEVEDRA 9:44 8:17 9:38 1:58 4:00 3:02 5:25 4:20 3:54 3:34 4:09 3:27 5:40 3:0

1:12:18 1:19:40 1:20:51 1:21:26
2:02 7:22 1:11 0:35

9 18 GONZÁLEZ VILAR, ROI 1:21:50 6:18 11:06 24:53 26:08 30:00 37:14 41:37 45:02 48:38 52:27 55:36 59:19 1:04:10 1:07:1
FLUVIAL LUGO 6:18 4:48 13:47 1:15 3:52 7:14 4:23 3:25 3:36 3:49 3:09 3:43 4:51 3:0

1:10:47 1:19:37 1:21:13 1:21:50
3:29 8:50 1:36 0:37

10 182 PIÑEIRO VARELA, PEDRO JAVIER 1:24:31 7:39 14:12 19:09 20:28 23:33 27:23 30:38 33:07 40:23 43:42 59:13 1:04:35 1:08:43 1:13:2
GALLAECIA A CORUÑA 7:39 6:33 4:57 1:19 3:05 3:50 3:15 2:29 7:16 3:19 15:31 5:22 4:08 4:4

1:15:20 1:22:24 1:23:54 1:24:31
1:55 7:04 1:30 0:37

11 181 PICOS ROMERO, VICTOR MANUEL 1:28:53 19:42 27:44 32:40 35:16 38:02 41:16 44:22 49:49 53:55 58:19 1:03:14 1:06:38 1:11:21 1:14:5
GALLAECIA A CORUÑA 19:42 8:02 4:56 2:36 2:46 3:14 3:06 5:27 4:06 4:24 4:55 3:24 4:43 3:3

1:17:47 1:26:59 1:28:16 1:28:53
2:54 9:12 1:17 0:37

12 9043 ANTÓN CASADO, ARTURO 1:28:55 5:08 8:10 33:51 37:11 40:51 44:56 48:03 51:04 54:58 58:19 1:01:30 1:04:36 1:09:55 1:13:1
FLUVIAL LUGO 5:08 3:02 25:41 3:20 3:40 4:05 3:07 3:01 3:54 3:21 3:11 3:06 5:19 3:2

1:16:57 1:26:46 1:28:17 1:28:55
3:42 9:49 1:31 0:38

13 223 PEREZ JUSTE, JORGE 1:30:11 7:22 11:50 21:43 25:16 28:42 34:57 40:00 44:37 49:18 53:57 1:00:06 1:07:40 1:12:51 1:16:4
U.VIGO VIGO 7:22 4:28 9:53 3:33 3:26 6:15 5:03 4:37 4:41 4:39 6:09 7:34 5:11 3:5

1:19:39 1:27:46 1:29:13 1:30:11
2:57 8:07 1:27 0:58

14 240 GÓMEZ ANDRADE, ALVARO 1:30:55 4:54 25:19 31:57 33:56 37:44 41:44 44:25 47:34 54:23 57:45 1:01:29 1:04:46 1:08:27 1:11:4
SEO ORDES 4:54 20:25 6:38 1:59 3:48 4:00 2:41 3:09 6:49 3:22 3:44 3:17 3:41 3:1

1:17:50 1:25:53 1:30:21 1:30:55
6:04 8:03 4:28 0:34

15 147 FERNÁNDEZ CASALDERREY, JAVIER 1:31:44 1:27 8:04 13:54 15:46 19:00 23:48 27:35 35:23 41:18 54:01 1:02:51 1:06:50 1:13:51 1:17:3
AROMON PONTEVEDRA 1:27 6:37 5:50 1:52 3:14 4:48 3:47 7:48 5:55 12:43 8:50 3:59 7:01 3:3

1:20:14 1:29:02 1:31:04 1:31:44
2:44 8:48 2:02 0:40

16 209 FIGUEROA FERNANDEZ, RICARDO 1:33:02 9:10 13:44 18:32 19:35 22:51 26:47 30:36 34:03 39:25 46:50 57:53 1:01:13 1:06:00 1:19:0
U.VIGO VIGO 9:10 4:34 4:48 1:03 3:16 3:56 3:49 3:27 5:22 7:25 11:03 3:20 4:47 13:0

1:22:34 1:31:03 1:32:23 1:33:02
3:33 8:29 1:20 0:39

17 96 SAMPEDRO MUÑIZ, RAMON 1:33:09 4:26 9:39 15:51 17:58 22:33 26:38 32:15 44:53 49:58 54:28 59:39 1:05:16 1:11:10 1:15:3
USC SANTIAGO DE COMPOSTELA 4:26 5:13 6:12 2:07 4:35 4:05 5:37 12:38 5:05 4:30 5:11 5:37 5:54 4:2

1:18:39 1:30:41 1:32:32 1:33:09
3:00 12:02 1:51 0:37

18 138 FARÍAS FORNEIRO, PATRICIO CRUZ 1:33:27 4:17 13:01 25:27 27:25 33:50 37:51 42:28 46:28 51:58 57:00 1:01:39 1:05:06 1:11:33 1:17:1
FLUVIAL LUGO 4:17 8:44 12:26 1:58 6:25 4:01 4:37 4:00 5:30 5:02 4:39 3:27 6:27 5:4

1:21:06 1:31:16 1:32:48 1:33:27
3:52 10:10 1:32 0:39

19 9009 VARELA FERREIRO, JORGE M 1:35:20 6:05 10:14 15:26 17:08 23:58 28:16 32:13 35:39 42:42 47:58 55:28 1:06:13 1:13:24 1:19:2
ARTABROS A CORUÑA 6:05 4:09 5:12 1:42 6:50 4:18 3:57 3:26 7:03 5:16 7:30 10:45 7:11 5:5

1:22:32 1:32:47 1:34:38 1:35:20
3:12 10:15 1:51 0:42

20 9027 RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ, GABRIEL 1:35:33 6:59 11:16 15:46 17:44 24:28 30:32 35:27 47:34 54:16 1:05:45 1:09:30 1:14:14 1:19:15 1:23:2
BOMBEIROS A CORUÑA 6:59 4:17 4:30 1:58 6:44 6:04 4:55 12:07 6:42 11:29 3:45 4:44 5:01 4:0

1:25:17 1:33:17 1:34:57 1:35:33
1:54 8:00 1:40 0:36

21 218 OTERO FERNANDEZ, DANIEL 1:36:09 3:00 13:21 18:56 24:08 27:34 31:18 35:18 41:52 45:25 53:24 1:05:53 1:13:35 1:18:34 1:22:2
U.VIGO VIGO 3:00 10:21 5:35 5:12 3:26 3:44 4:00 6:34 3:33 7:59 12:29 7:42 4:59 3:5

1:25:19 1:33:36 1:35:10 1:36:09
2:52 8:17 1:34 0:59

22 207 DIAZ SANZ, RODRIGO 1:43:27 2:15 11:30 17:28 21:54 25:45 29:21 41:02 48:45 55:50 1:00:31 1:05:54 1:10:12 1:16:36 1:27:2
U.VIGO VIGO 2:15 9:15 5:58 4:26 3:51 3:36 11:41 7:43 7:05 4:41 5:23 4:18 6:24 10:4

1:32:25 1:41:20 1:42:36 1:43:27
5:00 8:55 1:16 0:51

23 124 MOREIRA NEIRA, PEDRO JAVIER 1:49:41 7:28 12:53 22:50 24:47 30:35 38:13 41:54 48:00 53:11 59:26 1:03:40 1:20:20 1:27:09 1:32:5
ARTABROS A CORUÑA 7:28 5:25 9:57 1:57 5:48 7:38 3:41 6:06 5:11 6:15 4:14 16:40 6:49 5:5

1:36:04 1:46:58 1:48:55 1:49:41
3:05 10:54 1:57 0:46

24 157 GONZÁLEZ ALONSO, DIEGO 1:53:09 17:01 23:31 31:11 35:29 41:50 48:16 54:59 59:52 1:05:16 1:09:49 1:14:42 1:21:12 1:31:03 1:36:4
HABELASHAI VIGO 17:01 6:30 7:40 4:18 6:21 6:26 6:43 4:53 5:24 4:33 4:53 6:30 9:51 5:4

1:39:47 1:50:11 1:52:08 1:53:09
2:58 10:24 1:57 1:01

25 9139 GARCíA RAMíREZ, MANUEL ALEJAND 2:02:16 10:01 14:57 19:38 21:38 25:40 30:54 35:23 38:43 46:45 51:48 55:44 1:36:14 1:42:14 1:45:5
SEO ORDES 10:01 4:56 4:41 2:00 4:02 5:14 4:29 3:20 8:02 5:03 3:56 40:30 6:00 3:3

1:48:43 1:59:25 2:01:20 2:02:16
2:53 10:42 1:55 0:56

26 225 PÉREZ BALADO, JUAN CARLOS 2:07:45 6:24 11:52 17:35 22:41 26:26 30:29 34:30 38:35 46:03 1:02:57 1:09:09 1:13:43 1:19:37 1:23:2
U.VIGO VIGO 6:24 5:28 5:43 5:06 3:45 4:03 4:01 4:05 7:28 16:54 6:12 4:34 5:54 3:4

1:53:41 2:05:23 2:06:59 2:07:45
30:16 11:42 1:36 0:46

239 GARRIDO BARREIRO, ESTEBAN rror en tarj. 15:48 19:24 24:20 25:57 29:35 35:06 39:33 41:59 47:34 50:42 53:20 56:11 1:03:54 1:07:4
SEO ORDES 15:48 3:36 4:56 1:37 3:38 5:31 4:27 2:26 5:35 3:08 2:38 2:51 7:43 3:4

1:09:36 1:16:40 ----- 1:20:02
1:55 7:04 3:22



Galen 2009 lun 27/04/2009 17:4
Parciales Página  OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2008 

Pos Dorsal Nombre Tiempo

H-21B  (29) 4.8 km   17 C (cont.)

1(48) 2(55) 3(49) 4(33) 5(34) 6(53) 7(36) 8(32) 9(38) 10(59) 11(40) 12(58) 13(56) 14(43
15(51) 16(45) 17(100) F

217 NAVARRO VÁZQUEZ, ARMANDO rror en tarj. 9:27 17:40 59:51 1:04:01 1:09:52 1:16:09 1:23:41 1:46:04 1:55:43 2:03:50 ----- ----- ----- ----
U.VIGO VIGO 9:27 8:13 42:11 4:10 5:51 6:17 7:32 22:23 9:39 8:07

----- ----- ----- 2:40:10
36:20

15 GARCÍA SÁNCHEZ, CARLOS Desc. ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----
FLUVIAL LUGO

----- ----- -----

H-35  (21) 6.3 km   21 C
1(32) 2(49) 3(34) 4(53) 5(36) 6(55) 7(61) 8(56) 9(38) 10(39) 11(50) 12(57) 13(58) 14(46

15(51) 16(63) 17(43) 18(44) 19(31) 20(64) 21(100) F

1 8 CABADO ESTRAVIZ, SANTIAGO 1:14:45 2:37 5:47 9:04 11:58 14:41 21:24 27:33 29:24 31:57 36:05 41:34 44:05 46:17 51:1
FLUVIAL LUGO 2:37 3:10 3:17 2:54 2:43 6:43 6:09 1:51 2:33 4:08 5:29 2:31 2:12 4:5

54:45 57:46 59:30 1:03:20 1:09:12 1:11:23 1:14:17 1:14:45
3:30 3:01 1:44 3:50 5:52 2:11 2:54 0:28

2 9137 GALAN HERNÁNDEZ, SANTIAGO 1:22:42 2:05 6:01 9:40 21:57 24:18 30:19 35:17 38:23 41:01 49:37 53:52 58:10 1:00:22 1:05:1
PORTILLO VALLADOLID 2:05 3:56 3:39 12:17 2:21 6:01 4:58 3:06 2:38 8:36 4:15 4:18 2:12 4:4

1:08:53 1:10:51 1:12:04 1:15:08 1:18:13 1:20:03 1:22:15 1:22:42
3:42 1:58 1:13 3:04 3:05 1:50 2:12 0:27

3 188 Sancosmed Torres, Jose Manuel 1:23:04 3:39 8:25 12:26 15:47 19:10 27:49 34:03 36:49 39:04 42:53 45:43 48:33 51:07 57:1
GALLAECIA A CORUÑA 3:39 4:46 4:01 3:21 3:23 8:39 6:14 2:46 2:15 3:49 2:50 2:50 2:34 6:0

1:00:58 1:05:04 1:07:36 1:13:03 1:16:45 1:19:37 1:22:31 1:23:04
3:47 4:06 2:32 5:27 3:42 2:52 2:54 0:33

4 151 RICOY BUGARIN, JOSE ANTONIO 1:25:49 3:05 7:35 12:29 16:24 20:14 28:05 35:16 37:20 40:00 45:21 49:04 51:46 54:36 1:01:4
AROMON PONTEVEDRA 3:05 4:30 4:54 3:55 3:50 7:51 7:11 2:04 2:40 5:21 3:43 2:42 2:50 7:0

1:05:36 1:07:35 1:08:54 1:13:04 1:18:43 1:21:28 1:25:16 1:25:49
3:52 1:59 1:19 4:10 5:39 2:45 3:48 0:33

5 9132 VALERO  MATAS, EDUARDO 1:27:07 4:40 8:22 12:20 16:22 19:52 26:21 33:22 35:17 37:17 45:10 48:09 51:37 54:01 1:02:2
PILOÑA ASTURIAS 4:40 3:42 3:58 4:02 3:30 6:29 7:01 1:55 2:00 7:53 2:59 3:28 2:24 8:2

1:06:41 1:09:51 1:10:54 1:15:43 1:22:17 1:24:31 1:26:39 1:27:07
4:18 3:10 1:03 4:49 6:34 2:14 2:08 0:28

6 142 ALVELO FRAGUELA, JAVIER 1:27:16 2:24 7:51 11:16 14:47 18:09 28:11 35:21 38:17 40:38 44:19 48:35 51:04 54:24 1:01:5
AROMON PONTEVEDRA 2:24 5:27 3:25 3:31 3:22 10:02 7:10 2:56 2:21 3:41 4:16 2:29 3:20 7:2

1:06:12 1:07:59 1:09:15 1:13:28 1:19:49 1:24:43 1:26:48 1:27:16
4:19 1:47 1:16 4:13 6:21 4:54 2:05 0:28

7 149 GLEZ.-FELGUEROSO TUERO, IGNACIO 1:29:52 3:19 7:40 11:34 15:37 20:40 28:44 35:38 37:33 39:58 47:07 50:57 53:50 56:26 1:03:2
AROMON PONTEVEDRA 3:19 4:21 3:54 4:03 5:03 8:04 6:54 1:55 2:25 7:09 3:50 2:53 2:36 6:5

1:07:16 1:09:17 1:10:41 1:16:55 1:21:55 1:24:36 1:29:12 1:29:52
3:51 2:01 1:24 6:14 5:00 2:41 4:36 0:40

8 9067 GARCIA GARCIA, JOSE 1:32:12 3:28 6:49 9:53 13:09 15:58 22:12 30:13 32:20 34:37 44:55 55:10 57:47 1:02:02 1:07:0
G.CARANZA FERROL 3:28 3:21 3:04 3:16 2:49 6:14 8:01 2:07 2:17 10:18 10:15 2:37 4:15 5:0

1:11:35 1:14:55 1:15:50 1:20:49 1:26:45 1:29:16 1:31:41 1:32:12
4:26 3:20 0:55 4:59 5:56 2:31 2:25 0:31

9 121 MANCERA BELLO, ALFONSO 1:33:25 3:09 7:59 13:30 17:17 20:46 28:56 35:39 38:34 41:00 48:14 51:35 55:01 57:57 1:04:4
ARTABROS A CORUÑA 3:09 4:50 5:31 3:47 3:29 8:10 6:43 2:55 2:26 7:14 3:21 3:26 2:56 6:4

1:11:13 1:12:55 1:14:24 1:20:11 1:26:50 1:29:26 1:32:53 1:33:25
6:30 1:42 1:29 5:47 6:39 2:36 3:27 0:32

10 162 ALVAREZ ESTEVEZ, ENRIQUE 1:35:15 3:21 7:18 11:17 14:31 17:45 26:40 33:12 35:26 38:17 43:46 52:36 55:40 58:15 1:04:3
GALLAECIA A CORUÑA 3:21 3:57 3:59 3:14 3:14 8:55 6:32 2:14 2:51 5:29 8:50 3:04 2:35 6:1

1:10:17 1:11:48 1:12:57 1:18:36 1:26:36 1:31:42 1:34:45 1:35:15
5:47 1:31 1:09 5:39 8:00 5:06 3:03 0:30

11 265 GARCÍA LORENZO, CARLOS 1:36:38 4:21 13:13 19:51 23:16 26:44 35:19 42:29 45:00 47:29 55:10 1:00:18 1:03:10 1:06:30 1:11:3
U.VIGO VIGO 4:21 8:52 6:38 3:25 3:28 8:35 7:10 2:31 2:29 7:41 5:08 2:52 3:20 5:0

1:17:17 1:19:06 1:20:11 1:24:30 1:29:55 1:33:29 1:36:08 1:36:38
5:39 1:49 1:05 4:19 5:25 3:34 2:39 0:30

12 176 GARCÍA  DOMINGUEZ, JOSE LUIS 1:38:28 3:22 6:16 15:54 21:05 23:34 30:08 36:50 43:37 45:56 56:40 1:00:10 1:03:54 1:07:00 1:12:3
GALLAECIA A CORUÑA 3:22 2:54 9:38 5:11 2:29 6:34 6:42 6:47 2:19 10:44 3:30 3:44 3:06 5:3

1:18:24 1:20:01 1:21:14 1:26:10 1:32:02 1:35:03 1:37:56 1:38:28
5:52 1:37 1:13 4:56 5:52 3:01 2:53 0:32

13 256 CRIADO CANALES, SANTIAGO 1:39:08 4:09 12:54 19:45 25:17 29:30 38:41 45:31 47:33 49:55 54:13 1:01:03 1:04:13 1:09:00 1:14:5
G.CARANZA FERROL 4:09 8:45 6:51 5:32 4:13 9:11 6:50 2:02 2:22 4:18 6:50 3:10 4:47 5:5

1:19:39 1:21:41 1:23:34 1:28:32 1:32:39 1:35:22 1:38:27 1:39:08
4:45 2:02 1:53 4:58 4:07 2:43 3:05 0:41

14 115 CARBALLO FERNANDEZ, JUAN CARLO 1:39:22 5:41 9:33 16:57 21:25 24:28 34:50 42:02 44:14 47:16 54:17 57:28 1:00:56 1:03:43 1:10:4
ARTABROS A CORUÑA 5:41 3:52 7:24 4:28 3:03 10:22 7:12 2:12 3:02 7:01 3:11 3:28 2:47 7:0

1:15:55 1:17:58 1:20:33 1:26:02 1:32:41 1:35:38 1:38:52 1:39:22
5:07 2:03 2:35 5:29 6:39 2:57 3:14 0:30

15 164 ARES SUÁREZ, JOSE JULIO 2:07:44 13:49 18:54 24:10 29:07 35:04 45:53 54:53 57:29 1:00:50 1:09:32 1:15:40 1:21:04 1:25:19 1:33:2
GALLAECIA A CORUÑA 13:49 5:05 5:16 4:57 5:57 10:49 9:00 2:36 3:21 8:42 6:08 5:24 4:15 8:0

1:39:31 1:42:05 1:43:59 1:49:52 1:57:52 2:03:57 2:07:00 2:07:44
6:09 2:34 1:54 5:53 8:00 6:05 3:03 0:44

16 85 FRAGA CASTRO, SANTIAGO 2:10:01 4:27 8:56 13:08 16:52 19:53 30:57 37:26 39:18 41:30 53:02 58:00 1:05:14 1:08:20 1:19:2
USC SANTIAGO DE COMPOSTELA 4:27 4:29 4:12 3:44 3:01 11:04 6:29 1:52 2:12 11:32 4:58 7:14 3:06 11:0

1:23:27 1:25:08 1:26:06 1:38:04 1:45:32 2:03:28 2:08:49 2:10:01
4:06 1:41 0:58 11:58 7:28 17:56 5:21 1:12

17 150 IGLESIAS PESQUEIRA, EDUARDO 2:31:32 7:13 12:52 17:59 24:03 27:53 39:57 49:14 54:16 57:10 1:25:56 1:30:27 1:40:26 1:45:32 1:53:0
AROMON PONTEVEDRA 7:13 5:39 5:07 6:04 3:50 12:04 9:17 5:02 2:54 28:46 4:31 9:59 5:06 7:2

2:02:48 2:05:06 2:06:32 2:16:51 2:23:26 2:26:48 2:30:50 2:31:32
9:48 2:18 1:26 10:19 6:35 3:22 4:02 0:42

18 9105 GONZALEZ PANTIN, J.MANUEL 2:32:52 8:05 13:45 18:54 25:18 29:51 45:36 53:55 59:25 1:02:26 1:08:35 1:18:56 1:23:17 1:27:31 1:34:0
U.VIGO VIGO 8:05 5:40 5:09 6:24 4:33 15:45 8:19 5:30 3:01 6:09 10:21 4:21 4:14 6:3

1:44:12 1:51:35 1:53:21 2:13:00 2:21:39 2:28:42 2:32:10 2:32:52
10:05 7:23 1:46 19:39 8:39 7:03 3:28 0:42



Galen 2009 lun 27/04/2009 17:4
Parciales Página  OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2008 

Pos Dorsal Nombre Tiempo

H-35  (21) 6.3 km   21 C (cont.)

1(32) 2(49) 3(34) 4(53) 5(36) 6(55) 7(61) 8(56) 9(38) 10(39) 11(50) 12(57) 13(58) 14(46
15(51) 16(63) 17(43) 18(44) 19(31) 20(64) 21(100) F

19 29 RODRÍGUEZ LÓPEZ, RAFAEL 2:43:10 4:15 8:49 13:55 18:16 34:21 48:39 1:01:56 1:06:39 1:09:44 1:22:21 1:27:57 1:31:41 1:46:29 1:56:4
FLUVIAL LUGO 4:15 4:34 5:06 4:21 16:05 14:18 13:17 4:43 3:05 12:37 5:36 3:44 14:48 10:1

2:06:04 2:07:48 2:09:15 2:16:54 2:26:13 2:34:33 2:41:47 2:43:10
9:23 1:44 1:27 7:39 9:19 8:20 7:14 1:23

20 9106 GONZALEZ OROZCO, JUAN C. 3:02:55 29:40 36:28 46:00 49:24 53:06 1:12:53 1:23:01 1:31:13 1:34:48 1:42:44 2:07:10 2:11:36 2:15:33 2:24:1
U.VIGO VIGO 29:40 6:48 9:32 3:24 3:42 19:47 10:08 8:12 3:35 7:56 24:26 4:26 3:57 8:4

2:30:37 2:35:32 2:37:01 2:43:53 2:54:19 2:57:51 3:02:19 3:02:55
6:18 4:55 1:29 6:52 10:26 3:32 4:28 0:36

258 GONZALEZ ROMANO, RODRIGO Desc. ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----
G.CARANZA FERROL

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

H-45  (7) 4.8 km   17 C
1(48) 2(55) 3(49) 4(33) 5(34) 6(53) 7(36) 8(32) 9(38) 10(59) 11(40) 12(58) 13(56) 14(43

15(51) 16(45) 17(100) F

1 35 SECO  ÁLVAREZ, FERNANDO 1:13:36 2:04 7:24 12:19 13:30 21:58 25:40 28:40 34:25 38:05 44:25 48:02 52:26 57:23 1:01:1
FLUVIAL LUGO 2:04 5:20 4:55 1:11 8:28 3:42 3:00 5:45 3:40 6:20 3:37 4:24 4:57 3:5

1:03:39 1:11:43 1:13:00 1:13:36
2:22 8:04 1:17 0:36

2 55 BUGALLO GARCIA, JOSE RAMON 1:14:22 2:52 11:49 16:48 18:23 21:22 25:12 29:28 33:21 38:20 42:21 48:11 51:47 58:42 1:02:2
LICEO A CORUÑA 2:52 8:57 4:59 1:35 2:59 3:50 4:16 3:53 4:59 4:01 5:50 3:36 6:55 3:4

1:04:49 1:12:05 1:13:46 1:14:22
2:25 7:16 1:41 0:36

3 137 VIDAL FIDALGO, JOSÉ ANGEL 1:24:12 10:36 15:38 21:52 23:13 28:10 32:20 35:51 40:52 45:37 49:24 54:51 58:36 1:04:14 1:08:3
LICEO A CORUÑA 10:36 5:02 6:14 1:21 4:57 4:10 3:31 5:01 4:45 3:47 5:27 3:45 5:38 4:2

1:12:06 1:22:15 1:23:39 1:24:12
3:30 10:09 1:24 0:33

4 94 RAMOS LOZANO, EDUARDO V. 1:36:29 4:15 10:45 17:39 21:32 25:35 30:08 36:35 41:36 49:53 57:25 1:03:21 1:08:06 1:16:10 1:22:1
